ALL ABOARD PRESCHOOL

Jr. Preschool (Child’s Date of Birth between 9/2/2020-9/1/2021)

20232024 MONTHLY TUITION RATE SCHEDULE
AuGgusT 14™, 2023— MAY 3157, 2024 SCHOOL YEAR

Schedule Days Morning Half Day School Day
8:00 AM-12:00 PM 8:00 AM-3:00 PM
5 Days Monday-Friday $730 $805
3 Days Mon/Wed/Fri $520 $610
2 Days Tue/Thurs $390 $460
Preschool (Child’s Date of Birth between 9/2/2019-9/1/2020)
Transitional Kindergarten (Child’s Date of Birth between 9/2/2018-9/1/2019)
Schedule Days Morning Half Day School Day
8:00 AM-12:00 PM 8:00 AM-3:00 PM
5 Days Monday-Friday $700 $755
3 Days Mon/Wed/Fri $480 $555
2 Days Tue/Thurs $375 $440

Extended Morning Childcare (6:30 AM-8:00 AM)

Jr. Preschool
5 Days-$65
3 Days-$55
2 Days-$45

Preschool and TK
5 Days -$60
3 Days -$50
2 Days -$40

Extended Afternoon Childcare (3:00 PM-6:00 PM)

Jr. Preschool
5 Days-$100
3 Days-$90
2 Days-$75

Extended Morning AND Afternoon Childcare

Jr Preschool
5 Days- $120
3 Days-$105
2 Days- $90

Preschool and TK
5 Days -$110

3 Days-$100

2 Days -$85

Preschool and TK
5 Days -$95
3 Days -$85
2 Days -$70

No special schedule accommodations can be made. Tuition is collected on the 1st of every month through an
automatic billing system; Tuition Express. No other billing options are available.
A late fee of $35 will be charged to your account if tuition cannot be paid by the 5t business day of the month.

Non-refundable registration fee: $100
School-Day Material Fee (includes yearbook, classroom material, bedsheet & emergency Kkit): $40
Half-Day Students Material Fee (includes yearbook, classroom material & emergency Kit): $30

Sibling & Military discount available

Updated 1/4/2023




ALL ABOARD PRESCHOOL ADISSION AGREEMENT & PARENT
HANDBOOK ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

(THIS PAGE MUST BE RETURNED WITH THE REGISTRATION FEE IN ORDER TO HOLD YOUR STUDENTS SPOT)

Today’s Date: Date of First Class:
Student’s Full Name: Nick Name:
Date of Birth: (Please attach copy of Birth Certificate)

Mother/Guardian’s Name

Place of Employment

Business Telephone # Cell #

Cell Phone Carrier (i.e. Verizon, AT&T, etc)

Email Address

Father/Guardian’s Name

Place of Employment

Business Telephone # Cell #

Cell Phone Carrier (i.e. Verizon, AT&T, etc)

Email Address

Married Divorced Single

Siblings names and ages:




I have read, understand, and agree to all policies set forth in the Parent Handbook
and this Admissions Agreement. I understand that All Aboard Preschool reserve the
right to revise, eliminate, or otherwise change provisions of the handbook at its
discretion.

Parent/Guardian Signature Date

Director Signature Date

__2023-2024 Academic school year

Morning Half Day (8:00AM-12:00PM)
Full Day (8:00AM-3:00PM)

AM Extended Care (6:30AM-8:00AM)
PM Extended Care (3:00PM-6:00PM)

5 Days (Monday-Friday)
3 Days (Monday, Wednesday, Friday)
2 Days (Tuesday, Thursday)

No Nap Academic Option (only for Transitional Kindergarten)

** Chapel starts the first week of September



All Aboard Preschool offers half-day and full-day options for children ages 2 %2-6 years of age. The school will
provide each child with quality care, preschool curriculum, opportunities to explore and play; a nap/ rest
period (sheets and blankets to be provided by the parent) and a morning and afternoon snack. The
parent/guardian provides lunch.

Tuition and fees are due and payable on the first of each month. A late fee of $35 will be charged if payment is
received after the 5% of the month. Any check returned for insufficient funds will generate a $25 charge plus
applicable late fees.

The initial registration fee is due at the time of enrollment. The annual Materials fee is due each year by
August 14th.

Registration and Materials fees are non-refundable.
your child is not picked up by dismissal time, you will be required to pay a late pick up fee as follows:

The following charges will be incurred per child:

e 1-5 minutes late: $10.00
e  6-10 minutes late: $15.00
e 11-15 minutes late: $20.00
e  16-20 minutes late: $30.00
e  21-25 minutes late: $45.00
e  26-30 minutes late: $55.00
e After 30 minutes: $100.00

A 30-day notice must be given for change of day requests or the withdrawal of your child from the program.
Refunds will not be provided once paid. There are no exceptions to this rule.

The school will be closed for holidays and professional development days. Credit will not be given for days
the child is not at the school or if the school is closed. Please refer to the Preschool Calendar for specific days.

On rare occasions there may come a time when, in the judgement of the Preschool Director, All Aboard
Preschool is not able to meet the needs of a particular student, or there has been a violation of the rules and
regulations outlined in the Parent Handbook. In these cases, your child may no longer be allowed to attend
All Aboard Preschool.

The state of California general licensing requirements requires that the Community Care Licensing agency
shall have the authority to interview children or staff and to inspect and audit children or facility records
without prior consent. The Licensee (All Aboard Preschool; Cornerstone Community Church) shall make
provisions for private interviews with any child/children or any staff member(s) and for the examination of
all records relating to the operation of the facility.

(Parents Keep this page for reference)
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